Minco Bulletin TS-103(A) Order Desk: 763-571-3123 � Fax: 763-571-0942 � www.minco.com Page 10-1
Thermal-RibbonsThermal-Ribbons
Th
er
m
al
-
R

Nickel 618, 1,000 �±0.22% at 0°C (DIN43760 NI1000, Class B) NJ
** See tables for element options on each model.
How to order Thermal-Ribbons and Thermal-Tabs
S17624 Model number from table on previous page
PD Sensing element from table on previous page
Z Number of leads:
Y = 2 leads
Z = 3 leads (N/A on S25, S38 or S667)
X = 4 leads (N/A on S25, S38 or S665/S667)
T Leadwire insulation code from table on previous page
24 Lead length in inches:
S665/S667: 60" max.
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA)
S17624PDZT24A � Sample P/N
� PSA reduces temperature range to -20 to 177°C
(-4 to 350°F) and adds 0.005" (0.1 mm) to thickness.
How to order Discoil Thermal-Ribbons
S32 Model number from table above
PB22 Sensing element from table above
Z Number of leads:
Y = 2 leads
Z = 3 leads (Platinum only)
X = 4 leads (PD only)
W = Solder pads (S17422 only)
36 Lead length in inches
(Specify 0 for solder pads, optional on S17422 only)
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA)
S32PB22Z36A � Sample P/N
IN STOCK
All models in the following lead lengths:
36": S32, S39, S385
40": S17422
Custom Thermal-Ribbon designs
Minco can custom-wind elements in virtually any shape
and size. One Thermal-Ribbon model measures 2 feet
square and averages temperature readings over its
entire surface. We can even profile elements to give
more weight to temperature readings in selected zones.
Look to Minco for custom design solutions to unique
temperature sensing problems.
Page 10-4 Sales: 763-571-3121 � Fax: 763-571-0927 � www.minco.com Minco Bulletin TS-103(A)
Thermal-RibbonsThermal-Ribbons
Therm
al-
R
ibbons
Strip Sensing Thermal-Ribbons
These models average temperatures along their length to eliminate point measurement errors. Wrap them around cylinders or
adhere them to flat surfaces.
Dimensions
W × L × T (max.)
Element
options
Insulation Temp.
range
Leadwires Time
constant*
Features Model
0.375 × 4.00 × 0.075"
(9.5 × 101.6 × 1.9 mm)
PB22
Silicone
rubber with
Kapton
backing
-62 to 220°C
-80 to 428°F
AWG 26,
PTFE insulated
0.6 sec.
Platinum PD
accuracy
S34
PD12, PE22 S386
0.375 × 4.00 × 0.065"
(9.5 × 101.6 × 1.7 mm)
FA Kapton
-200 to 200°C
-328 to 392°F
0.2 sec.
Wire-wound
nickel-iron for

Nickel 672, 120 � ±0.3% at 0°C NA
** See table for element options on each model.
How to order
S34 Model number from table (except S3238)
PB22 Sensing element from table at top
Y Number of leads:
Y = 2 leads
Z = 3 leads (required on CA)
X = 4 leads (PD only)
36 Lead length in inches:
36" stocked (42" on S2)
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA)
S34PB22Y36A � Sample P/N
Model S3238
Model S3238 is specially designed to sense stator temperatures
in motors and generators. An alternative to the “stick” sensors
in Section 8, the S3238 mounts on the end turns of stator
windings and provides an easy way to add overtemperature
protection when the stator is not being rewound.
How to order
S3238 Model number S3238
PA Sensing element from table above
Y Number of leads:
Y = 2 leads
Z = 3 leads (required on CA)
X = 4 leads
T Lead insulation:
T = PTFE
K = polyimide
TS = SS braid over PTFE
36 Lead length in inches
36" stocked
U Lead configuration:
T = Twisted
U = Untwisted
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA)
S3238PAYT36UA � Sample P/N
� PSA reduces temperature range to -20 to 177°C (-4 to 350°F) and adds 0.005" (0.1 mm) to thickness.
IN STOCK
All models in stock with 36" leads,
except 42" leads on S2FA
Minco Bulletin TS-103(A) Order Desk: 763-571-3123 � Fax: 763-571-0942 � www.minco.com Page 10-5
Thermal-RibbonsThermal-Ribbons
Th
er
m
al
-
R
ib
bo
ns
Thermistor and Thermocouple Thermal-Ribbons
Thermistor Thermal-Ribbon
Dimensions
W × L × T (max.)
Element
options
Insulation Temp.
range
Leadwires Time
constant*
Features Model
0.20 × 0.47 × 0.079"
(5.0 × 12.0 × 2.0 mm)
TF, TK
Kapton with elastomer
cover coat
-50 to 125°C
(-58 to 257°F)
AWG 26,
PTFE insulated
0.8 sec. Small, low-cost TS665
0.20 × 0.60 × 0.118"
(5.0 × 15.2× 3.0 mm)
Silicone rubber with
elastomer cover and
foil backing
AWG 24,
Silicone insulated
1.3 sec.
Waterproof, suitable for
continous immersion

NTC thermistor, 10k � ±1% at 25°C TK
** See table for element options.
How to order
TS665 Model number from table
TF Element from table
Y Number of leads:
Y = 2 leads
40 Lead length in inches:
40" stocked, 60" maximum
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA)
TS665TFY40A � Sample P/N
Thermocouple TC40
TC40 is a patch-style thermocouple that adheres to all types of
surfaces for quick and easy mounting.
How to order
TC40 Model number
J Junction type:
E, J, K, or T
T Covering over leadwires:
T = PTFE only
S = Stainless steel braid
36 Lead length in inches:
36" stocked for type J, K, T
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA)
TC40JT36A � Sample P/N
� PSA reduces temperature range to -20 to 177°C (-4 to 350°F) and adds 0.005" (0.1 mm) to thickness.
IN STOCK
TS665 stocked in 40" lead length
TC40 types J, K, T stocked in 36" lead length
Page 10-6 Sales: 763-571-3121 � Fax: 763-571-0927 � www.minco.com Minco Bulletin TS-103(A)
Thermal-RibbonsThermal-Ribbons
Therm
al-
R
ibbons
Installation and Accessories
Thermal-Ribbons lend themselves to a variety of installation methods. You should avoid repeated bending during the installation
process, and Thermal-Ribbons should not flex in use unless they are specifically designed to do so. Take care to secure leadwires
so they do not pull against sensor bodies. Leadwires should be routed along the sensed surface a short distance so that they do
not sink heat away from the sensing element.
Listed below are some standard installation methods.
Pressure sensitive adhesive
PSA (option B in part number) is the
simplest mounting method, but it is
restricted to flat surfaces and
temperatures below 177°C (350°F). PSA
is usually factory applied to the mounting
surface of the Thermal-Ribbon. To install,
just remove the backing paper and press
in place.
#20 stretch tape
High temperature silicone rubber tape for
mounting Thermal-Ribbons to pipes or
other cylinders as shown below. It comes
in 1" wide rolls, 6 or 36 feet long.
#6 RTV cement
Room temperature vulcanizing cement for
mounting silicone rubber
Thermal-Ribbons to flat or curved
surfaces. It is available in 3 oz. (89 ml)
tubes. Contact Minco for other adhesives
usable with Kapton™ or Mylar™
Thermal-Ribbons.
Shrink bands
Minco shrink bands are pre-stretched
plastic strips with adhesive at both ends.
Use them to mount Thermal-Ribbons to
cylinders. Simply wrap the band around
the sensor and cylinder, secure the ends,
and heat to shrink in place. To order,
specify band width and cylinder diameter.
#21 Polyimide tape
High temperature tape with silicone
based adhesive. Useful for quick